Document 2006 5364

Book 2006 Page 5364 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 12/28/2006 Time 12:57 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$10.00

MICHELLE UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RECOMPUTE CO. FARED

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 105 - May 2006	Jerrold B. Olive	er ISBA # 04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE L THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LA	
Return Document to: Jerrold B. Olive	r, P.O. Box 230, Winterset,	1A 50273, Phone: (51:	5) 462-3731	
Preparer Information: Jerrold B. Olive	r, P.O. Box 230, Winterset,	IA 50273, Phone: (51	5) 462-3731	
Address Tax Statement: <u>Larry Vowel</u>	l, 410 W North, Winterset, I	A 50273		
S. S	QUIT CLA	AIM DEED		
For the consideration of One		Dollar(s) a	nd other valuable consideration,	
Harrison S. Vowell and Mary I. V	owell. Husband and Wife			
				
do hereby Quit Claim to				
Larry Vowell				
	and demand in the following do	nesibed seel estate in	Madison Count	y, lowa
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim. See 1 in Addendum	and demand in the following des	scribed real estate in	Wadison Count	y, iowa
See I iii Addendum	,			
	•		÷	
			<i>.</i>	
		•		
		• :	•	
Each of the undersigned hereby reling Words and phrases herein, including feminine gender, according to the context.	acknowledgment hereof, shall	nestead and distributive she construed as in the sin ated: Decembe	r 28, 2006 Vowele.	line or
Harrison S. Vowell	(Grantor)	Mary I. Vo v €li	(0	nantoi
	(Grantor)		(0	Grantor
Mussour	i i	Mercer		
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF			
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on Necember :	28 . 2006 , by . Harriso	on S. Vowell and Mary I. Vowell	
JEANI	A HOBBS			
Notary Publ	ic - Notary Seal		Opania) Walshe	_
STATE OF MISSOURI			Idenia Ilabbe	
My Commission Ex	er County pires October 14, 2008 on #04482653		Jeania Hobbs , Notary	°ublic
Commission		CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND OF TH	cknowledgment for individual grantor	

Addendum

beginning at the Northeast Corner of the Southwest Quarter (¼) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Southeast Quarter (¼) of Section Five (5), thence West Twenty-six (26) feet, thence Southwesterly to a point Ninety-two (92) feet West of the Southeast Corner of the said Southwest Quarter (¼) of the Southeast Quarter (¼), thence East Ninety-two (92) feet, thence North to the Point of Beginning, and, the Northeast Quarter (¼) of Section Eight (8) and the Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eight (8), except a tract beginning at the Northwest corner of the said Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼), thence East Two Hundred Five (205) feet, thence Southwesterly to the Southwest Corner of the said Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼), thence North to the point of beginning, and, the Northeast Quarter (¼) of the Southwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eight (8), all in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.

The consideration for this deed is less than \$500.00. Therefore, no Declaration of Value or Ground Water Statement is required.